
SJPC-23-08 Inspection and Testing of Building Fire Sprinkler Systems, Hydrants, And Portable Fire 
Extinguishers: Addendum 1 

Addendum 1 
July 31, 2023 

South Jersey Port Corporation (SJPC) 
Request for Sealed Bids 

SJPC-23-08 Inspection and Testing of Building Fire Sprinkler 
Systems, Hydrants, And Portable Fire Extinguishers 

NOTICE 

This Addendum is considered part of this Request for Bids and must be acknowledged with your 
submission. 

The following page(s) contain: 
A. Bid Opening Date Revision
B. Proposal Form Revision

A. BID OPENING DATE REVISION

Please be advised that bids will now be publicly opened on Thursday, August 10, 2023 at 11:00am. 

B. PROPOSAL FORM REVISION

Please use the attached Proposal Form which has been revised to show that there are 2 pumps at the 
Broadway Marine Terminal. 

There is one pump house building containing two (2) pumps. 

Each pump is 100 horsepower. 



Page 1 of 4 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 2 of 4 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 3 of 4 
 

 

 

 

ITEM DESCRIPTION Quantities Unit Unit Price Total

1 Sprinklered Buildings to be Inspected See Attachment A LS

2 Number of Valve Rooms See Attachment A LS

3 Fire Pumps 5 EA

4 Backflow Preventers 5 EA

5 Sprinklered Buildings to be Inspected See Attachment A LS

6 Number of Valve Rooms See Attachment A LS

7 Fire Pumps 1 EA

8 Backflow Preventers 1 EA

9 Fire Hydrant Pressure & Flow Tests 11 EA

10 Fire Hydrant Pressure & Flow Tests 12 EA

11 Fire Extinguishers Tagged & Inspected 224 EA

12 5 LB ABC Due for Service 1 EA

13 10 LB ABC Due for Service 76 EA

14 Fire Extinguishers Tagged & Inspected 252 EA

15 5 LB ABC Due for Service 2 EA

16 10 LB ABC Due for Service 11 EA

TOTAL FOR BASIC SERVICES

17
Allowances for Hydrant, Fire Pumps, Backflow 
Preventer and Sprinkler System Repairs based on 
Inspection Findings

1 LS $40,000

BASIC Inspection & Testing Services

Fire Safety System Repairs 

GRAND TOTAL

Portable  Fire Extinguishers

Balzano Marine Terminal

Broadway Marine Terminal 

Balzano Marine Terminal

Broadway Marine Terminal

Balzano Marine Terminal 

Broadway Marine Terminal 

Buildings Fire Sprinkler Systems, Fire Pumps, & Backflow Preventers Inspections w/ Reports

Fire Hydrant Testing w/Reports

CPerks
Text Box
X 2



Page 4 of 4 
 


	23-08 Addendum 1
	Revised Proposal Form



